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Darlene Wahlstrom

Scottsdale, AZ

Phone: 480-314-4905

Email: darlingtoncavaliers@yahoo.com

www.darlingtoncavaliers.com

Kelly Collins

Scottsdale, AZ

Email: kacdvm@msn.com
www.spicerackcavaliers.com

Shelly Fields

Queen Creek, AZ

Phone: 480 707-2394

Email: Shelly@rhapsodycavaliers.com
www.rhapsodycavaliers.com

Marlene Anderson & Dawn Campbell
Glendale/Flagstaff, AZ

Phone: 928-522-4643

Email: dawncrna@aol.com

Dian Albright

Tucson, AZ

Phone: 520-721- 3037

Email: dianalbright@hotmail.com
www.dimaricavaliers.com

Eileen Starks

Mesa, AZ

Phone: 480-628-6446

Email: trustarcavaliers@yahoo.com

Judi Steagall

Phoenix, AZ

Phone: 425-891-1028

Email: rockcreekcavaliers@outlook.com
www.rockcreekcavaliers.com
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Patty Kanan & Cindy Huggins
Santa Ynez, CA

Phone: 805-794-7037

Email: torlundy@comcast.net

Gwen Crawford & Sue Miller
Pomona, CA

Phone: 909-623-0211

Email: cottfordcourt@verizon.net
www.cottfordcourt.com

Sandy Harrison

West Hills, CA

Phone: 818-702-0858
Email: sandybh@juno.com

Marilyn Mayfield

Camarillo, CA

Email: mmmayfield@aol.com
www.mayfieldcavaliers.com

Chris Wornall

Santa Ynez, CA

Phone: 805-350-1624

Email: cmwornall@gmail.com

Jullie Barto

San Jose, CA

Phone: 408 247-1355
Email: julie@lyrabelle.com
www.Lyrabelle.com

Melody Groos-Leonard

Orange County, CA

Phone: 714-743-3940

Email: covenantcavaliers@gmail.com

www.covenantcavaliers.com

Jennifer Foster

Thousand Oaks, CA

Phone: 805-379-1480

Email: StarringCavaliers@gmail.com

Linda Kubin

Bakersfield, CA

Phone: 661-587-6571

Email: greyhawkcavs@bak.rr.com

Robbie Slemaker

Santa Rosa Valley, CA
Phone: 805-491-8181
Email: slemaker@aol.com
www.mayfaircavaliers.com

Jo Mittelman

Pleasanton, CA

Phone: 925-484-9030

Email: lochlomondcavs@comcast.net
www.lochlomondcavaliers.com
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Keith Robbins

Fort Lauderdale , FL

Phone: 954-562-4732

Email: BluetideCKCS@aol.com

www.bluetidecavaliers.com

Cheryl Barnes

Brooksville, FL

Phone: 860-798-4313

Email: cheryl@kejecavaliers.net
www.kejecavaliers.net

Renee Wise

Madison, FL

Phone: 305-905-9459

Email: tomneecavs@yahoo.com

Valentina Schuler
Orlando, FL

Phone: 321-543-5846
Email: vjschuler@me.com

Christine Solomon

Santa Rosa Beach, FL

Phone: 850-687-1201

Email: csolo0524@aol.com
www.promontorycavaliers.com

Paula Ayers

Madison, GA

706-342-3292

Email: info@brookhavencavaliers.com
www.brookhavencavaliers.com

Lu Dunham & Helen Jesse
Newnan, GA

Phone: 770-252-1907
Email: Ikd@oskot.net

www.oskot.net

Carolyn Powell

Martinez, GA

Phone: 706-476-2277

Email: monticav@bellsouth.net

Patricia Lander

Canton, GA

Phone: 678-522-1473

Email: plander389@gmail.com
www.jaybacavaliers.com
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Conny Hansen

Wellman ,IA

Phone: 319-530-7722
Email: sccch81@netins.net

www.althofcavaliers.com

Karen Devine

Evansville, IN

Phone: 812-867-6112

Email: karendevine812@gmail.com
www.DevineCavaliers.com

Ellen Payne

Stillwell, KS

Phone: 913-681-8921

Email: ellenpaynel0@yahoo.com

Vicky Jo Bailey

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859-533-7770

Email: derbyruncavalier@aol.com
www.derbyrun-folklorecavaliers.com

Linda Fairchild

Paducah, KY

Phone: 270-554-1013

Email: fairchildcavs@bellsouth.net

Shoney McNabb

Cynthiana , KY

Phone: 859-588-5028

Email: mcnabbps@roadrunner.com

Kevin Cline

Shreveport, LA

Phone: 318 455-1534

Email: KIC10750@bellsouth.net
WWW.ForestCreekCavaliers.com
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Peggy Kenney

Buzzards Bay, MA

Phone: 508-759-7293

Email: compasscavaliers@yahoo.com

Elizabeth O’Brien

Plymouth, MA

Phone: 781 956 4685

Email: valentinegoldens@aol.com

Alice Dunn

Hamilton, Ml

Phone: 269-751-7128

Email: dunnalice99@gmail.com
www.Kalidunncavaliers.com

Juli Bennett

Charlotte,Ml

Phone: 517-543-2327

Email: juli@hillwoodcavaliers.com
www.hillwoodcavaliers.com

Kathy Yonkers

Portage, Ml

Phone: 269-290-8949

Email: stuarthome@earthlink.net
www.stuarthome.net

Penny Freberg

Minneapolis, MN

Phone: 612 382-7001

Email: penny@saranadecavaliers.com
www.saranadecavaliers.com

Christine Curtis

Arnold (St. Louis), MO
Phone: 636-282-1112

Email: cfcurtis08@yahoo.com
WwWw.curreycavaliers.com

Joyce Hoyt

Great Falls, MT
Phone: 406 727-6046
Email: hoytj@g.com

www.luckycharmcavaliers.com
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Karin Ostmann

Eagle, NE
Phone: 402-730-3812
Email: kostmann3812@gmail.com

Janet Beck

Westmoreland, NH

Phone: 603-399-4321

Email: mckallorbeck@sbcglobal.net

TeYu Hsiung

Far Hills, NJ

Phone: 908-781-5838
Email: linrica@gmail.com
www.linricacavaliers.com

Jeffrey Weinstein
Hillsborough, NJ
Phone: 908-281-2595
Email: jlw717@aol.com

Claudia Jones

Dix Hills, NY

Phone: 631-667-0776
Email: pawstruly@aol.com
www.titaniacavaliers.com

Carol Rose

Scotia, NY

Phone: 518-399-2040
Email: karleei@aol.com
www.karleecavaliers.com

Sandra H. Averitt
Winstom-Salem, NC

Phone: 336-983-5700

Email: raveritt@earthlink.net

Mary Pickett

Durham, NC

Phone: 919-493-1268

Email: marypickettbeads@yahoo.com

Gwendolyn Wells
Greensboro NC

Phone: 336-207-8391

Email: lowesbunny@aol.com

Mary Heather Borton

Supply, NC

Phone: 910-443-4845

Email: heatherborton@aol.com
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Karen Bolton

Hillard, OH

Phone: 614-771-6940

Email: winzerk9kuts@hotmail.com

www.winzercavaliers.com

Norman Poti

New Carlisle, OH
Phone: 937-882-6015
Email: ndpoti@aol.com

Shirley "Charlie" Fippin
Sunbury, OH

Phone: 740-200-7049

Email: charlie@athercroft.com
www.athercroftcavaliers.com

Meredith Johnson-Snyder
Columbus, OH

Phone: 419-560-1548

Email: meredith@rattlebridge.com
www.rattlebridge.com

Andi Scott

Edmond, OK

Phone: 405-514-3767

Email: redbudcavaliers@gmail.com
www.redbudcavaliers.com

Renee Bruns
Choctaw, OK
Phone: 405 390-4830

Email: caryse@cox.net
www.caryse.net

Mia Lawson

Milwaukie, OR

Phone: 503-989-2189

Email: doggiebones@hotmail.com
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Dawn Bigley

Kane, PA

Phone: 814-837-8242

Email: alleghenycavs@msn.com

www.alleghenycavaliers.com

Mary Louise Gregg

Newville, PA

Phone: 717-249-5961

Email: stellarcavaliers@aol.com
www.stellarcavaliers.com

Dorothy Heffner

Downington, PA

Phone: 484--341-8767

Email: starbornpups@aol.com

Roberta A. Jones
Bucks County, PA
Phone: 267-491-5100

Email: cavalierspaniels123@yahoo.com

www.rutherfordcavaliers.com

Judith Lyons
Stewartstown, PA
Phone: 717-993-9708
Email: caralexi@aol.com

Chris Meager
Hatfield, PA
Phone: 215-368-8518

Email: hh95@aol.com

Betina Sterling

Glen Mills, PA

Phone: 610-459-2098

Email: sterlingtoys@aol.com
www.freewebs.com/holyoke

Erica Venier

Leesport, PA

Phone: 610-926-1294

Email: venleo@aol.com
http://www.orchardhillcavaliers.com/

Pat Hagen

Kane, PA

Phone: 979-865-2038

Email: phagen1063@aol.com
www.riveroakcavaliers.com

Nikki Postero

Wynnewood, PA

Phone: 480-419-5055

Email: nikkipostero@gmail.com
https://dulaneycavaliers.com/

Karen Sage

Ephrata, PA

Phone: 717-682-1842
Email: kjsage@gmail.com
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Patricia Powers

Beaufort, SC

Phone: 843-252-6852

Email: Patricia@prattcavaliers.com

www.PrattCavaliers.com

Darla Frey

Bluffton, SC

Phone: 703-244-2225

Email: darlafrey27@aol.com
www.picketfencecavaliers.com

Sandy Hesse

Dakota Dunes, SD

Phone: 712 490-3030

Email: sandyhesse@cableone.net
WwWw.countrymanorcavaliers.com

Claire Parker

Nashville, TN

Phone: 615-400-0123

Email: Claire@athercroft.com
www.athercroftcavaliers.com

Kelley Adair

Crossville, TN

Phone: 931 337-5350

Email: kelleyadair@hotmail.com

Dana Moore

Katy, TX

Phone: 281-395-1411

Email: dana@epernaycavaliers.com
www.epernaycavaliers.com

Dorothy Swanson

Houston, TX

Phone: 281-398-9907

Email: dorothy@meadowlakecavaliers.com
www.meadowlakecavaliers.com

Patricia Franklin

Houston, TX

Phone: 281-580-3282

Email: patriciaffranklin@sbcglobal.net
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Glenda Schroeder

Crozier, VA

Phone: 804-338-9036

Email: glenda@berkeleycavaliers.com

www.berkeleycavaliers.com

Ellen Williams

Virginia Beach, VA
Phone: 757-233-0255
Email: sakewill@cox.net

Leslie Slusher

Floyd, VA

Phone: 540-789-7312
Email: rlslusher@me.com

Leah Trimble

Fredericksburg, VA

Phone: 703-389-9408

Email: leah@karrimahkennels.com
www.karrimahkennels.com

Heidi Mohn

Orting, WA

Phone: 206-473-7157

Email: covingtoncavs@centurytel.net
WWW.covingtoncavaliers.com

Kym Anton

Enumclaw, WA

Phone: 206-595-9412

Email: sweetgold@comcast.net
www.SweetGoldFarm.com

Mary Hanus

Arbor Vitae, WI

Phone: 715-358-1983

Email: mmhanus@charter.net

Jane Helminski

Woodruff, WI

Phone: 715-356-3129

Email: janehelminski@aol.com

Jody Parker

Belgium, WI

Phone: 262-285-3077
Email: pparker2@wi.rr.com
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Puppies Are Adorable...

and they are a big
committment, so please take
some time to look around our
site www.ackcsc.org and find
out if a Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel might be right for you.
A good place to start is
reading the article So You
Want A Cavalier. Then you
might take a look at

our Rescue section and see if a
rescue dog is right for you.
Keep in mind that rescue dogs
are very special dogs and they
require very special people.

All of the breeders in our
breeder referral directory have
been members of our club for
at least two years and have
signed our Ethical Guidelines.
It is still important to do your
homework to be certain that
you are comfortable with any
breeder.

For just $2.00, we sell a
publication in our online store
titled_The Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel, A Puppy
Buyers Guide .

Bringing a puppy in to your
home is a big decision. Please
take your time to find the right
puppy. Click Here for a list of
questions (from the American
Kennel Club) to ask breeders
when you are looking for a

puppy.
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